
 

 

Your neighbourhood Assistant and Manager would be your first point of call to raise a Tenant/Contract Holder and neighbourhood related 
issues.  
 
To speak to your Neighbourhood Manager/Assistant please use the contact details below:  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Designation Name Email Contact Number 

Housing Manager – Gibbonsdown and 
Treharne 

Sharon Cull scull@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 01446 709428 
07973 714899 

Housing Assistant – Gibbonsdown and 
Treharne 

Gareth Downes  gadownes@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 01446 709701 
07730 284147 

Housing Manager – Barry East, Dinas 
Powys and Penarth 

Paul Martin (Maternity Cover) pjmartin@valefofglamorgan.gov.uk  
 

01446 729633 
07860 526359 

Housing Assistant – Barry East, Dinas 
Powys and Penarth 

Luke Wagstaffe lwagstaffe@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
 

01446 709573 

Housing Managers - Barry West, Llantwit 
Major, Rhoose, St Athan and Rural Vale 

Georgia Thomas and Christine Ball 
(Georgia works at the start of the 
week and Chris works at the end of 
the week as part of a job share post) 

gthomas@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
chball@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 
 

02920 673170 
07815 938413 

Housing Assistant – Barry West, Llantwit 
Major, Rhoose, St Athan and Rural Vale 

Anita Hamonda ahamonda@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk  
 

01446 709546 
07816 650757 

Housing Manager – Buttrills, Central Estate 
and Colcot 

Maria Loe mloe@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk  
 

02920 673209 
07855 311895 

Housing Assistant – Buttrills, Central Estate 
and Colcot 

Cara Taylor carataylor@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk  07912 293024 

Designation Name Email Address Contact Number 

Leasehold Officer Andrew Wagstaff awagstaff@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk  01446 709129 
07973387685 
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Designation Name Email Address Contact Number 
Community Investment and Involvement 
Officer 

Shani Payter spayter@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk  02920 673215 
07813 068324 

Community Investment and Involvement 
Officer 

Mark Ellis markellis@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 02920 673094 
07826 020707 

Digital Engagement and Volunteering Officer Lianne Young lyoung@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 07522 710254 

 

Designation Name Email Address Contact Number 

Senior Neighbourhood Manager Farida Aslam faslam@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 02920 673095 
07703 468841 

Senior Neighbourhood Manager Emma Williams ecwilliams@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk  01446 709522 
07925 399201 
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